

भारतीय समुद्री विश्वविद्यालय INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY

(Central University, Goyt, of India)

HEADQUARTERS

No. IMU-HQ/R/13/32/1/2018-Estt.(Rectt.-Roster)

28th November 2022

OFFICE ORDER

Sub: Appointment of Liaison Officer for various categories of employees of IMU – reg.

Ref: IMU Headquarters Office Order No.IMU-HQ/R/12/48/1/2018-Admin(HQ) dated 06.04.2022.

- 1. In supersession of office order vide reference cited above, the following Officers are appointed as Liaison Officers for the categories mentioned below. This order will come into force with immediate effect:
 - i. Shri. S. Satish, Deputy Registrar (VCS)

Liaison Officer for SC, ST

& PWD

ii. Shri. R. Saravanan, Deputy Registrar (A,L&S)-

Liaison Officer for OBC,

EWS & Ex-Servicemen

- 2. Accordingly, the Officers concerned shall take over the duties of Liaison Officer from the existing Liaison Officer in addition to his existing portfolios.
- 3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Registrar glil

To

- 1) Shri. S. Satish, Deputy Registrar (VCS), IMU Headquarters.
- 2) Shri. R. Saravanan, Deputy Registrar (A,L&S), IMU Headquarters.

Copy to:

- 1. VC for kind information please
- 2. Dean (i/c)
- 3. CoE
- 4. FO (i/c)
- 5. All Campus Directors/Directors (i/c)
- 6. CVO
- 7. DR (Academics)
- 8. AR (A-I)/AR (A-II)/AR (Vig.)
- 9. IT Section to upload the order in IMU website

10.File